	•		-			
		•		•	-	•
		•	•		•	
						•
JCC FINANCING STATEMEN	T			•	•	**
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CA						•
A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [C	optional]			·		•
J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902		<u> </u>				· · ·
3. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name at	nd Address)		************************************		I I I I I I	
	ኃ 					
ALABAMA POWER COMP 600 N. 18TH STREET	TATAT	. 1	20090522000	193940 1	/3 \$34.50	
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291			05/22/2009	Judge o 19:28:24	f Probate, AL AM FILED/CERT	
			•	•	···· · ILLD/OLKI	•
	• •			-		
	- -					
	•		TUE ADOVE SD.	res is Fo	R FILING OFFICE USE C	NLY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - in	sert only one debtor name (1	a or (b) - do not abbrevia	e or combine names		<u> </u>	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	•					•
\D	*.	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	VAME	SUFFIX
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		$\sim M$				
<u>ean</u>		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS (C)	War		nan	AL	35 124	US .
	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f.JURISDICTION O		1g. QRG/	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION			- ".	· 	The state of the s	NON
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEG	3AL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) -	do not abbreviate or combine	names		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	77 (C 4 date 1 days 2 da					
,		·		MIDDLE !	ALAE	, SUFFIX :
R 2b. INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	VAIVIE.	
KRAM	•	// 6	<u>Ce</u>	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS	*	CITY	. .	AL	•	US ···
Sanl	<u> </u>	2f. JURISDICTION O	EORGANIZATION	2g. ORG/	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	_
L TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 20. TORGANIZATION	TYPEOFORGANIZATION	St. 10H(2D(C))		1		NON
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TO)			- (2° or 3h)			
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TO)	TAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	3 S/P);- insert only one se	crited barry usine (28 or 20).	All the second		
CECUTATION NO MARKET				•		
32, ORGANIZATION'S NAME					VAME	l SI (EE(Y.
ALABAMA POWER	<u></u>	FIRST NAME		WIDDLE	VAME	SUFFIX
ALABAMA POWER	<u> </u>	FIRST NAME		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ALABAMA POWER 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ALABAMA POWER BE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET	>liaterai:	<u> </u>		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS ON. 18TH STREET This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following co	oliaterai:	cmy BIRMINGHA	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This financing statement covers the following co	P, WHICH WAS I	city BIRMINGHA	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS ON. 18TH STREET This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following co	P, WHICH WAS I	city BIRMINGHA	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This financing statement covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THE	P, WHICH WAS I	city BIRMINGHA	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This financing statement covers the following co	P, WHICH WAS I	city BIRMINGHA	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This financing statement covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THE BRAND:	P, WHICH WAS IN	BIRMINGHA STALLED AT TATEMENT:	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THE BRAND:	P, WHICH WAS IN	BIRMINGHA STALLED AT TATEMENT:	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THE BRAND: DESCRIBED IN THE TABLET TO COMMANDE	P, WHICH WAS IN HIS FINANCING S	BIRMINGHA VISTALLED AT STATEMENT:	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THE BRAND: DESCRIBED IN THE TABLET TO COMMANDE	P, WHICH WAS IN HIS FINANCING S	BIRMINGHA VISTALLED AT STATEMENT:	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This financing statement covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THE BRAND: DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM ALABAMA POWER BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN TEM 14 OF THE BRAND: ON THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED HEAT PUM DESCRIBE	P, WHICH WAS IN	BIRMINGHA VISTALLED AT STATEMENT:	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This financing statement covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THE BRAND: BRAND: 700000000000000000000000000000000000	P, WHICH WAS IN HIS FINANCING S	BIRMINGHA VISTALLED AT STATEMENT:	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This financing statement covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THE BRAND: BRAND: 700000000000000000000000000000000000	P, WHICH WAS IN HIS FINANCING S	BIRMINGHA VISTALLED AT STATEMENT:	M	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291	COUNTRY
ALABAMA POWER B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS OO N. 18TH STREET This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following co THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUM DESCRIBED IN LIEM 14 OF THE BRAND: 700000000000000000000000000000000000	P, WHICH WAS IN HIS FINANCING S TO A HARACING S TO GSH SH OBIOGS	BIRMINGHA VISTALLED AT STATEMENT:	THE RESIDENCE	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35291 ED ON THE PROF	COUNTRY

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	VI -		٠٠ .
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY		•	_
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCINGS	TATEMENT	•	
92. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			-
OR SE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST HAMES	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
10. MISCELLANEOUS:	:		
\forall			
		20090522000193940 2/3	\$34.50
		20090522000193940 273 20090522000193940 273 Shelby Cnty Judge of	Probate, HL
		Shelby Cnty Judge of 05/22/2009 09:28:24 F	;
			•
		VE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USEONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-insert only one 112 ORGANIZATION'S NAME	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbraviáte or combine na	mes	<u> </u>
OR 116, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
114 MAILING ADDRESS	CTTY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
14 TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11E JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1		NONE
	S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (12a or 12b)	<u></u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME		<u></u>	<u></u>
			-
125_INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers [] timber to be cut or [] as extracted	16. Additional collateral description:		
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filling. 4. Description of real estate:	-		
THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE		¬	•
ATTACHED DEED.	,	•	
		•	•
		•	
			•
		•	
		••	
			•
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate			
(it Deplot ques uot usas s tecnui interest):			
•	17. Check only if applicable and check only one bo	X.	
	Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with re	 -	Decedent's Estate
	18. Check only if applicable and check only one bo	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	7
	Debuce a TRANSMITTING UTILITY		
	Filed in connection with a Manufactured Home Filed in connection with a Public Finance Trains	iransaction — effective 30 years	
	[3] Fied in connection with a Public-Finance Trains	scoot siscovs on Asses	

20070228000090680 1/1 \$86.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/28/2007 12:18:30PM FILED/CERT

This Instrument Was Prepared By: G. Wray Morse, Attorney at Law 1920 Valleydale Road Birmingham, Alabama 35244

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

Send Tax Notice to: Mike Ream 1313 Caliston Way Pelham, Alabama 35124



WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

20090522000193940 3/3 \$34.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/22/2009 09:28:24 AM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of other good and valuable considerations and the sum of Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$75,500.00) to the undersigned GRANTORS in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Charles D. Hanna and Sherry L. Hanna, Husband and Wife (hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Mike Rann and Sally Ream (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby and State of Alabama, to-wit:

A parcel of land located in the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 28, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, described as follows: Commence at the NW corner of NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of said Section 28; thence south 88 degrees 12 minutes 02 seconds east along the north 1/4-1/4 line 769.67 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue on last course 185.59 feet; thence south 01 degrees 47 minutes 58 seconds west 112.28 feet; thence north 88 degrees 12 minutes 02 seconds west 152.52 feet; thence south 31 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds west 169.80 feet to a point in Scurlock Road; thence along a chord of a concave curve north 63 degrees 55 minutes 54 seconds west 52.05 feet; thence north 24 degrees 28 minutes 35 seconds east 257.81 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to restrictions, covenants, easements and rights of way of record in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining in fee simple.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And said GRANTORS do for themselves, their successors and assigns covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that GRANTORS are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that they are entitled to the immediate possession thereof; that GRANTORS have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that GRANTORS will and their heirs and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this the 23rd day of February, 2007.

Charles D. Hanna

Shelby County, Hi State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$75.50

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Charles D. Hanna and Sherry L. Hanna, Husband and Wife , whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 23rd day of February, 2007.

Karen D. Hollis, Notary Public

<u>Hoursenis</u>

My Commission Expires: 12/12/2007

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY